NOW, THEREFORE, the City and Tenant agree to amend the Lease Agreement as 
follows: 

1. Section III.A. of the Lease Agreement is amended and completely replaced with 
the following Section III.A.: 

A. Tenant shall pay monthly rent, in advance, in the amount of One Hundred 

Sixty-three and 91/100ths Dollars ($163.91) for the first 12 months of this Agreement.  
On January 1, 2019 and January 1, 2020, the monthly rent payment shall increase by 
three percent (3%) from the then-current rent amount.  The monthly rent payment shall 
NOT increase by three percent on January 1, 2021.